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CUSTOMER SERVICE POLICIES  
FEE SCHEDULE 

 

Fees	shown	on	the	Fee	Schedule	are	set	by	the	Grant	PUD	Commission	and	are	subject	to	
change	at	the	discretion	of	the	Commission.	
 

Customer 
Service Policy 

Section 

Item Fee 

2.14 Revenue Protection and Power 
Diversion Fees 

Actual Damages 

   
2.14 B Meter Resealing Fee $100.00 

   
4.5.1 A 

 
Line Extension Fee  

 
If the Design cost is $20,000 or 

greater, a true-up provision applies 
pursuant to a Time and Materials 

Contract.  
 

If actual costs are above the 
Design cost, the Customer will be 

billed for the difference. If the 
actual costs are below the Design 
cost, the Customer will receive an 
account credit for the difference. 

Actual Fee per Design 
 

A 25% discount, up to a maximum 
$2,500 discount, is available to 
Residential Customers on Rate 

Schedule 1, excluding plat 
developers. 

 
A 25% discount, up to a maximum 

$10,000 discount, is available to 
Irrigation Customers on Rate 

Schedule 3. 

   
4.5.1 B Underground Simple Service 

Fee (if moped and fiber 
handhole are already installed) 

──────── 
Overhead Simple Service 

Extension Fee (if transformer is 
already on pole and pole is 
within 100’ of new meter 

base/mast)  

Electric - $850.00   
Fiber - $400.00 

 
──────── 

 
Electric - $450.00  
Fiber - $430.00 

   
4.5.1 D   Overhead Temporary Service      

 
Underground Temporary Service 

$380.00  
 

$340.00  

   
5.3.5 False Call Fee $215.00 

   
5.4.7 Meter Obstruction Fee Basic Charge 

   
5.6.1 Net Metering Application Fee $300.00 
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6.1 Manual Meter Read Installation Cost - $250.00  
 

Meter Read - $65.00 per month 

   
6.8 Return Check Fee $25.00 

   
6.101 Late Payment Charge Refer to CS110042-POL 

   
6.112 Account Service Charge $15.00 

   
6.123 

 
 

After-Hours Fee (Call Center) 
 

After-Hours Fee (On-Site) 
 

(Combined fees apply when 
both call-outs are applicable) 

$250.00 
 

$450.00 
 
 
 

   
6.178.1 Disconnect Fee $50.00 

   
6.189 Door Tag Fee $50.00 

   
8.1 Application Fee New Demand Load Request 

0.5 MW to 2 MW $2,500 

Up to 10 MW $6,500 

Up to 20 MW $15,000 

Up to 40 MW $52,000 

Over 40 MW 
(*requires 
different 
process) 

$21,000 

   
8.5 Redundant Capacity Charge Monthly charge of $0.85 per kW 

   
 


